
{b
CANARA BANK

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTTCE

E-Auction sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitisation and

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act' 2002 read with

proviso to Rule 8 (6) of th€ Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules' 2002

NoticeisherebygiventothepublicingeneralandinparticulartotheBorower(s),Guarantor(s)and
f-"guf ff"i<Otfrui the below describJd immovable property mortgaged/charged to the 

.S€cured
iriJito.. tt" constructive/physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer

of pala llBranch of the canara Bankwill be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "
Whatever there is" on 30.10.2024, for recovery of Rs 1,38,36,399'93/-(Rupees One crore thirty

€ighr lakhs thirty six thousand three hundred ninety nine and ninety three paise only)as

o,ioo. t o.zoz,tplu, 
' 
interest,legal expenses and costdue toPala IlBranchof canara BankfromSri

Bijumon P ,Smt Rajamma Haridas and Thankamma Vasudevan

The reserve price will beRs.13,76,000.00 (Rupees-Thirteen lakfls Seventy six thousand only)and

the earnest money deposit will beRs 1,37,6001(Rupees One Lakhs thirty seven thousand six

hundredonly). The Eainest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before29.l0.2024'4.00pm.

and

Date:07.10.2024

Place: Pala

n tion

AII that parl and parcel of the property having an extent of 24J6 Ares of land in Re Sy No' 395/10'

Block No. 26 at Edakunnam Kara in frumely-North Village, Kanjirappatly Taluk, Kottayam District

owned by Smt Rajamma Haridas having the following boundaries:

East: Panchayat Road

West: Land of Mulamthanath

South: Property of Thadathil

North: Property of Paramthottu

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in canara

Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or The service provider E-bkray (M/s PSB Alliance PvL

Ltd],(ContactNo.7046612345/63549|0172/829|2202z0/9892219848/8150205051,
Email,support.ebkray@psballiance.com/ support.ebkray@proc$ez47 'com) or may contact may

contactTheManager,CanaraBank,PalaII,Ph.No.o482.22oo58o,9496004359duringoffice
hours on any working daY.

q.a
For C N

$Edqqr c{f€{ li

Cgpara Bank

/-/b

cel

Sa5
BANK

Authorized Officer

1.



ITTONS F THE LEN ICE DA ED07.l0 02{
DET AILED T RMS D COND

THER TE AND CONDI s

The sate shalt be subject to the conditions prescribed in the security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rutes, 2002 and to the foltowing conditions:

a) The property/ies will be sold in "AS IS WHERE IS" condition, including encumbrances

if any. (There are no encumbrances to the knowledge of the Bank For details of

encumbrance, contact the undersigned before deposit of the Eamest Money Deposit

(EMD) refened to in "e" below).

b) Auctior/bidding shall be only tkough "online Electronic Bidding" through the website

http://ebkray.in/. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms

,before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

c)Thepropertycanbeinspected,withPriorAppointmentwithAuthorisedOfficer,on
29.10.2024 uP to 4.00Pm.

d)Theproperty/ieswillnotbesoldbelowtheReselvePriceandtheparticipatingbidders
may improve their offer further during auction process'

iri16n*r

Canara Bank, Pala IIName and Address of the

Secured Creditor
l)Sri Bijumon P H

Pampackal House

Pullikunnu,Karinilam P O

Erumeli (N),Kottayam 686513

2)Smt Rajamma Haridas

Pampackal House

Pullikunnu,Karinilam P O

Erumeli (Nl,Kottayam 586513

3)Smt Thankamma Vasudevan

Paloor House

Mundappally,
Yendayar
Kottayam -685514

Name and Address of the

Borrower(s/
Guaranlo(s) /Legal Hei(s)

2

Rs 1,38,36,399.93/-(Rupees One crore thirty
eight lakhs thirty six thousand three hundred

nine and ni three ise onlnl

Total liabilities as on

06.10.2024

E-AuctionMode of Auctiona4
The service provider E-bkray (M/s PSB Alliance

hrl Ltd), (contact No. 7 04661'2345 / 63549101,7 2 /
8297220220 /9892279848 / 8160205051,
Email:support.ebkray@psballiance.com/
su rt.eb rocure247.com

Details of Auction service
provider

(b)

30.10.2024 llAM to IPMDate & Time of Auction(c)
OnlinePlace of Auction(d
Rs.13,76,000.00 (Rupees-Thirteen lakhs Seventy

six thousand on
5

I

3

Reserve Price



e) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited in E'Wallet of M/s PSB

Alliance Private Limited (E-blcay) portal directly or by generating the Challan

therein to deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned

in the said challan

f) Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation ofthe

same by the secured creditor.

g) Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For

delails with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s PSB

Alliance Ltd (ebkray). Email:-suDDort.ebkrav@D

h) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the

following documents/details on or befo re 29.10.2024 up to 4.00pm, tocanara Bank Pala

IlBranch by hand or bY email.

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT,

acknowledgement receipt thereofwith UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof However, successful

bidder would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time

of making payment ofbalance amount of25% ofbid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail Id

iv) Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

i) The intending bidders should register lheir names at portal htto://ebkray.in/and

get their user lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online

training on e- auction from the service provider M/s PSB Alliance Ltd (ebkray)'

e-mail address:support.ebkray@psballiance.com.

j)EMDdepositedbytheunsuccessfuIbiddershallberefundedtothem.TheEMDshallnot
carry any interest.

k)

l)

AuctionwouldcommenceatReservePrice,asmentionedabove'Biddersshallimprove
rheir offers in multiplies of Rs 10000(The amount can be decided by the Authorised

Officer depending upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs' 10000 as

incremental value). The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on

cltrsure of 'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder' Sale shall be confirmed

in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured

creditor.

The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inctusive of EMD already

paid), immediately on declaring him,/her as the successfut bidder and the balance within -

iSOry. fro* the date of confirmation of sale by the secued creditor' If the successful

biader fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the

Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale

again.



m) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty lakhs) and above' the successful

nidOer wilt have to deduct TDS at the rate lYo on the Sale proceeds and submit the

original receipt ofTDS certificate to the Bank

n) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc ' as applicable

shall be bome by the successful bidder only'

o) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions

ofthe e-auction without assigning any reason thereof'

p) In case there are bidders who do not have access to the intemet but interested in

participating the e-auction, they can approach concemed Circle office or Canara Bank

Pala IlBranch who, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements'

q) For further details, conlact The Senior Manager, Canara Bank, Pala llBranch'

Kottayam (Ph. No. 0482-2200580, 9496004359' e'mail id

cbl4359@canarabankcom)orTheserviceproviderE-bkray(M/sPSBAlliancePr,t.
Ltd),(ContactNo.7046612345163549101721829122022019892219848/8160205051.

Email:support.ebkray@psballiance.com/ support.ebkray@procure247'com)'

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own

interest. Neither canara Bank nor the service Provider will be responsible for any

lapses/failure (Intemet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in

such cases. In order ro ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make

all the necessary arrargementyaltematives such as back -up, power supply and whatever

else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate

in the auction successfullY.

qri
For C

€=t."
RA BA K

uthorised 0llicetHI€Iff
AIthorised Officer
Canara Bank

tu
Place:Pala

Date:06 .10 .2024


